

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-2505

**FLORIDIANS FOR A LEVEL
PLAYING FIELD, ET AL.,**

Petitioner,

vs.

**FLORIDIANS AGAINST EXPANDED
GAMBLING, THE HUMANE SOCIETY
OF THE UNITED STATES, and GREY2K
USA, INC.,**

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

WILBUR E. BREWTON
TANA D. STOREY
ROETZEL & ANDRESS, LPA
225 South Adams Street, Suite 250
Tallahassee, FL 32301

THOMAS R. JULIN
JAMIE Z. ISANI
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2500
Miami, FL 33131

BRUCE S. ROGOW
CYNTHIA E. GUNTHER
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.
Broward Financial Centre, Suite 1930
500 East Broward Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394

JOHN M. HOGAN
Holland & Knight, LLP
Post Office Box 015441
Miami, FL 33101

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. <u>THE DECISION BELOW</u>	1
B. <u>THE CIRCUIT COURT PROCEEDINGS</u>	3
C. <u>THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL PROCEEDINGS</u>	6
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	9
BECAUSE THE BALLOT QUESTION WAS APPROVED BY THIS COURT, WAS CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS, WAS APPROVED BY THE VOTERS, AND THE CHALLENGE TO THE SIGNATURE GATHERING PROCESS WAS TARDY AND ABSENTEE VOTING HAD BEGUN, THE ELECTION RESULTS CANNOT BE INVALIDATED	9
A. THE GOVERNING LEGAL PRINCIPLES.....	9
1. <u>The Pre-election Challenge Does Not Trump the “Election Cure” Doctrine</u>	11
2. <u>Armstrong v. Harris Helps, Not Hurts, Our Argument</u>	18
3. <u>The Remedy for Fraud</u>	21

CONCLUSION..... 23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 27

APPENDIX..... TAB

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Advisory Opinion to Att’y Gen. Re: Authorizes Miami-Dade and Broward County Voters to Approve Slot Machines in Parimutuel Facilities</i> , 880 So. 2d 522 (Fla. 2004)	10
<i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> , 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	2, 8, 10, 13, 18-20
<i>Askew v. Firestone</i> , 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982).....	9, 19
<i>Collier v. Gray</i> , 157 So. 40 (Fla. 1934).....	12, 14, 16-17
<i>Crawford v. Gilchrist</i> , 59 So. 963 (Fla. 1912)	11, 20-21
<i>Grose v. Firestone</i> , 422 So. 2d 303 (1982)	19
<i>Pearson v. Taylor</i> , 32 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 1947).....	11, 13
<i>Romer v. Evans</i> , 517 U.S. 620, 116 S.Ct. 1620, 134 L.Ed 2d 855 (1996).....	10
<i>State ex rel Landis v. Thompson</i> , 163 So. 270 (Fla. 1935).....	7-8, 11-13
<i>Sylvester v. Tindall</i> , 18 So. 2d 892 (Fla.1944)	11, 13
<i>Wadhams v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 567 So. 2d 414 (Fla. 1990) 2, 19-20	
<i>West v. State of Florida</i> , 39 So. 412 (Fla. 1905).....	11
 OTHER	
Article XI, section 3 of the Florida Constitution.....	14
Section 101.62(4)(a), Florida Statutes	14
Section 104.091, Florida Statutes	22
Section 104.185(1), Florida Statutes.....	22

Section 104.185(2), Florida Statutes.....	22
Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.....	22
Rule 9.130(a)(3)(B), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.....	17
Rule 9.100(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.....	17
